
THE MOLITOR CHARITABLE TRUST

CHARITY NO. 1151378

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR

ENDED 5 APRIL 2020



0rJLI0;.]I!0!;P IQ 1, ! C&-', Igg 0 S!C'YP S II~ iI!Q~ I
'IC C11~3 !!1;2,I!:~'.ID~1cl!I'*i i+)~

'I!l', —' Pl!'.: 0l 0CS. l',"0! 0C;. 0 .' 101I,0,t' 0, i.' lI!,. I
';;

I !! (" -101 110S"

!' . , I'x!0!QQ ~ 7 I'!I '~, ', , I IQC -! 3" Q, -l 1(S,. 1~&
' ~. 0 Cl

,~:901;,t""C1 tL lCCS0!C.:::0I!0'. .-".. '11LR'. .CI O' ' IC .'.', 'S', c:PS i'ic) ~~80."

3' I'6 C ~: ' .'I.! !1 S \: ' I'!~0! IB0 '0 '
~ . IGI. I \ .~. 50i0 IISCB' Bi I

L. i+, '
L 0 ilail. ';" 't 0I C r3'I!SR.I0' IS 2C'C& 300—:,3:S AS ilI CI'i' P0tl! 'Icing

!;t. / $ S, .((:.c I I,I,.I.-I'0+ IS&!'QCl 0,l I ID L, f~l' !

lL. , 0 &'I 1!SSI,.";: "1 ~i '. . I1'0 0:-I"=i'l! 100,' c0tl0&0 'SC1IPBtl0'IR:/I'I. Ci"; . . tIS'L: 0

!- S 0f;I \i-' 'i~ I/1 \/ jij'„"S04(,"i ' '0

.=!i 1C."gS.0I':-,=;:S ', -' !'=;~ ' ''GCi ' CL '1 81'Ci i, '~ &UZI:0L l!6 S ZC)0i=. .:.
I, , +ij~'!I'&~ 11 !S +IS0 L, '! &ii'!!'C 0 i0 S'@000'~ li!Ci 0C!''+~I ~Pi'~~' '!'I 0i ~7&1 ~j' ''A F~l 'I'!1

I'IC!S0"-':=' ",' "«II 'I ' S'II)S' ~01'2' i. 0!Ici', 0' 0";

I ).S t'CI=..";:,, r";.:"0',-, ', . .'S,"~S'-'0,'PS g'! .:,'&." -! .8&,'=:;:=S '0 LI= 90iE !0 SF VIL"-,

!L!'5('='!;01''10!I'='IIiii-'S '. .! ',".9!=.l'61" t "!i'0!'. !0 I', '30I~S '.0 PI01!ICI~ ILI!.ii6!
C' . !E-, ! I,C I~ L! .6;:.. Iit'.''v':.

I iL S:! I III:I'.I!11 0; " w. ' a,',. SUIll0l —, . '!I



THE MOLITOR CHARITABLE TRUST
CHARITY NO. 1151378

INDEPENDENT EXAMINER'S REPORT TO THE TRUSTEES OF THE MOLITOR CHARITABLE TRUST
(CHARITY NO. 1151378)FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2020

Responsibilities and basis of report

I report to the trustees on my examination of the accounts of the above charity ("the Trust" ) for the year
ended 05/04/2020.

As the charity trustees of the Trust, you are responsible for the preparation of the accounts in accordance
with the requirements of the Charities Act 2011 ("the Act").

I report in respect of my examination of the Trust's accounts carried out under section 145 of the 2011 Act
and in carrying out my examination, I have followed the applicable Directions given by the Charity
Commission under section 145(5)(b) of the Act.

Independent examiner's statement

I have completed my examination. I confirm that no material matters have come to my attention in

connection with the examination which gives me cause to believe that in, any material respect:
accounting records were not kept in accordance with section 130 of the Act or
the accounts do not accord with the accounting records

I have no concerns and have come across no other matters in connection with the examination to
which attention should be drawn in order to enable a proper understanding of the accounts to be reached.

M Leather FCA
Leathers LLP
First Floor
2 Collingwood Street
Newcastle Upon Tyne
United Kingdom
NE1 1JF

Dated:
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THE MOLITOR CHARITABLE TRUST
CHARITY NO. 1151378

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2020

Statement 'A'

TOTAL FUNDS (UNRESTRICTED)

2020
f

2019
F

DONATIONS RECEIVED

OTHER INCOME
Gift Aid

TOTAL RECEIPTS

EXPENSES

Accountancy Fees

GRANTS MADE IN PERIOD (Statement 'B')

TOTAL PAYMENTS

INCOME SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE YEAR

UNRESTRICTED FUNDS B/FWD

UNRESTRICTED FUNDS C/FWD

51,800

19,040

70,840

(1,800)

(65,000)

(66,800)

4,040

42,213

46,253

37,000

37,000

(1,800)

(64,000)

(65,800)

(28,800)

71,013

42,213



THE MOLITOR CHARITABLE TRUST
CHARITY NO. 1151378

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2020

Statement 'B'

1. The accounts for the year have been prepared on a Receipts and Payments basis.

2. All funds of the Charity are unrestricted.

3. Grants made during the year are listed below:
2020 2019

Calvert Trust
Alzheimer's Society
Willow Burn Hospice
African Promise
IT School Africa

Hope on the Horizon Mercy Ships
OYT
Deafblind UK

Childhope
Designability
Azure
Stroke Association
Kaloko
Roald Dahl

Heartbeat
Young Enterprise NE
Whizz-kidz

Reaching the Unreached

10,000
7,000

10,000

3,000
5,000

2,000

10,000

3,000
3,000
2,000
2,000
3,000
5,000

65,000

10,000
7,000

10,000
3,000
3,000
5,000
3,000
2,000
3,000
3,000

10,000
2,000
3,000

64,000

4. As a registered charity, The Molitor Charitable Trust is exempt from tax on income and gains
falling within section 505 of the Taxes Act 1988 or s256 of the Taxation of Chargeable Gains
Act 1992 to the extent that these are applied to its charitable objects. No tax charges have
arisen in the Charity.


